060 - Sumter County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits

Total Assets and Other Debits:

Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

10/17/2023 4:13:19 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$2,583,625.87

$98,512.74
$695,562.03
$0.00
$14,949.78
$0.00

$0.00

$3,392,650.42

$0.00
$581,905.10
$1,720.10
$0.00
$583,625.20

$0.00

$225,084.78
$2,583,940.44
$2,809,025.22
$3,392,650.42

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt

Revenue Service
$220,402.01 $541,916.94
$307,012.16 $0.00
$581,905.10 $0.00
$48,995.84 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,158,315.11 $541,916.94
$2,772.00 $0.00
$695,562.03 $0.00
$322,614.46 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,020,948.49 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$263,236.73 $0.00
($125,870.11) $541,916.94
$137,366.62 $541,916.94
$1,158,315.11 $541,916.94

Pulled from Production

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

Capital
Projects

$2,645,959.31

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$2,645,959.31

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,645,959.31
$2,645,959.31
$2,645,959.31

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$34,342.44

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$34,342.44

$0.00
$0.00
$205.26
$0.00
$205.26

$0.00

$2,296.98
$31,840.20
$34,137.18
$34,342.44

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$36,200,181.95

$14,163,721.05

$50,363,903.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$14,163,721.05
$14,163,721.05

$36,200,181.95

$0.00
$0.00
$36,200,181.95
$50,363,903.00
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

060 - Sumter County Schools GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY
General Special Revenue Debt Service  Capital Projects Expendable Trust
Revenues
State Sources $1,374,628.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,532.00 $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00 $184,273.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $417,160.38 $76,426.64 $541,442.33 $5,551.78 $8,339.60
Other Sources $13,944.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $1,805,733.06 $260,699.75 $541,442.33 $32,083.78 $8,339.60

Expenditures

Instructional Services $895,898.24 $183,437.52 $0.00 $0.00 $589.00

Instructional Support Services $393,396.47 $119,612.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Operation & Maintenance Services $196,146.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Auxiliary Services $186,582.91 $138,461.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

General Administrative Services $140,532.72 $42,231.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Capital Outlay

Debt Service

Other Expenditures $46,203.50 $7,681.71 $0.00 $0.00 $1,311.00
Total Expenditures: $1,858,760.68 $491,424.60 $0.00 $0.00 $1,900.00

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources: $19,650.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Fund Uses: $0.00 $565.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses): $19,650.04 ($565.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: ($33,377.58) ($231,289.85) $541,442.33 $32,083.78 $6,439.60
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: $2,842,402.80 $368,656.47 $474.61 $2,613,875.53 $27,697.58
Ending Fund Balance: $2,809,025.22 $137,366.62 $541,916.94 $2,645,959.31 $34,137.18

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
10/17/2023 4:14:45 PM Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-lI-A

Total

$1,401,160.00
$184,273.11
$1,048,920.73
$13,944.68
$2,648,298.52

$1,079,924.76
$513,009.41
$196,146.84
$325,043.96
$182,764.10
$0.00

$0.00
$55,196.21
$2,352,085.28

$19,650.04
$565.00
$19,085.04

$315,298.28
$5,853,106.99
$6,168,405.27
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

060 - Sumter County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/17/2023 4:16:08 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$10,968,534.72
$1,827.00
$3,475,986.00
$53,937.00
$14,500,284.72

$6,416,249.50
$2,484,146.72
$750,862.50
$2,920,784.00
$794,172.00
$0.00

$0.00
$299,030.00
$13,665,244.72

$300,613.96
$431,206.78
($130,592.82)

$704,447.18
$2,595,000.00
$3,299,447.18

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$1,374,628.00
$0.00
$417,160.38
$13,944.68
$1,805,733.06

$895,898.24
$393,396.47
$196,146.84
$186,582.91
$140,532.72
$0.00

$0.00
$46,203.50
$1,858,760.68

$19,650.04
$0.00
$19,650.04

($33,377.58)
$2,842,402.80
$2,809,025.22

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($9,593,906.72)
($1,827.00)
($3,058,825.62)
($39,992.32)
($12,694,551.66)

$5,520,351.26
$2,090,750.25
$554,715.66
$2,734,201.09
$653,639.28
$0.00

$0.00
$252,826.50
$11,806,484.04

($280,963.92)
$431,206.78
$150,242.86

($737,824.76)
$247,402.80
($490,421.96)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$15,302,163.25
$282,964.00
$59,000.00
$15,644,127.25

$7,244,995.84
$1,639,743.76
$890,604.32
$1,634,985.60
$414,356.96
$3,740,000.00
$0.00
$473,756.77
$16,038,443.25

$431,206.78
$0.00
$431,206.78

$36,890.78
$335,329.15
$372,219.93

Actual

$0.00
$184,273.11
$76,426.64
$0.00
$260,699.75

$183,437.52
$119,612.94
$0.00
$138,461.05
$42,231.38
$0.00

$0.00
$7,681.71
$491,424.60

$0.00
$565.00
($565.00)

($231,289.85)
$368,656.47
$137,366.62

Exhibit F-llI-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($15,117,890.14)
($206,537.36)
($59,000.00)
($15,383,427.50)

$7,061,558.32
$1,520,130.82
$890,604.32
$1,496,524.55
$372,125.58
$3,740,000.00
$0.00
$466,075.06
$15,547,018.65

($431,206.78)
($565.00)
($431,771.78)

($268,180.63)
$33,327.32
($234,853.31)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

060 - Sumter County Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/17/2023 4:16:59 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

DEBT SERVICE

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$1,799,540.00
$0.00
$1,799,540.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,037,637.50
$0.00
$1,037,637.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$761,902.50
$0.00
$761,902.50

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$541,442.33
$0.00
$541,442.33

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$541,442.33
$474.61
$541,916.94

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($1,258,097.67)
$0.00
($1,258,097.67)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,037,637.50
$0.00
$1,037,637.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($220,460.17)
$474.61
($219,985.56)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$448,712.00
$0.00
$71,833.00
$0.00
$520,545.00

$0.00
$0.00
$249,030.27
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$271,514.73
$0.00
$520,545.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,596,000.00
$2,596,000.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$26,532.00
$0.00
$5,551.78
$0.00
$32,083.78

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$32,083.78
$2,613,875.53
$2,645,959.31

Exhibit F-llI-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($422,180.00)
$0.00
($66,281.22)
$0.00
($488,461.22)

$0.00
$0.00
$249,030.27
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$271,514.73
$0.00
$520,545.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$32,083.78
$17,875.53
$49,959.31
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

Exhibit F-llI-C

060 - Sumter County Schools TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,417,246.72 $1,401,160.00 ($10,016,086.72)
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,303,990.25 $184,273.11 ($15,119,717.14)
Local Sources $59,928.00 $8,339.60 ($51,588.40) $5,690,251.00 $1,048,920.73 ($4,641,330.27)
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $112,937.00 $13,944.68 ($98,992.32)
Total Revenues: $59,928.00 $8,339.60 ($51,588.40) $32,524,424.97 $2,648,298.52 ($29,876,126.45)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $42,773.00 $589.00 $42,184.00 $13,704,018.34 $1,079,924.76 $12,624,093.58
Instructional Support Services $12,594.00 $0.00 $12,594.00 $4,136,484.48 $513,009.41 $3,623,475.07
Operation & Maintenance Services $353.00 $0.00 $353.00 $1,890,850.09 $196,146.84 $1,694,703.25
Auxiliary Services $4,208.00 $0.00 $4,208.00 $4,559,977.60 $325,043.96 $4,234,933.64
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,208,528.96 $182,764.10 $1,025,764.86
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,740,000.00 $0.00 $3,740,000.00
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,309,152.23 $0.00 $1,309,152.23
Other Expenditures $0.00 $1,311.00 ($1,311.00) $772,786.77 $55,196.21 $717,590.56
Total Expenditures: $59,928.00 $1,900.00 $58,028.00 $31,321,798.47 $2,352,085.28 $28,969,713.19
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $731,820.74 $19,650.04 ($712,170.70)
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $431,206.78 $565.00 $430,641.78
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300,613.96 $19,085.04 ($281,528.92)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00 $6,439.60 $6,439.60 $1,503,240.46 $315,298.28 ($1,187,942.18)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $28,346.00 $27,697.58 ($648.42) $5,554,675.15 $5,853,106.99 $298,431.84
Ending Fund Balance: $28,346.00 $34,137.18 $5,791.18 $7,057,915.61 $6,168,405.27 ($889,510.34)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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