STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

060 - Sumter County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:				•		······································		
Assets:								
Cash	\$2,583,625.87	\$220,402.01	\$541,916.94	\$2,645,959.31	\$0.00	\$34,342.44	\$0.00	
Investments				,-,,	φ0.00	ψο 1,0 12.11	ψ0.00	
Receivables	\$98,512.74	\$307,012.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables	\$695,562.03	\$581,905.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Inventories	\$0.00	\$48,995.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets	\$14,949.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,200,181.95	
Construction In Progress							1111	
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available								
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,163,721.05	
Other Debits							THE SE SHAPESHAY SECURENCE IN STREET AND	
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$3,392,650.42	\$1,158,315.11	\$541,916.94	\$2,645,959.31	\$0.00	\$34,342.44	\$50,363,903.00	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							SPACE CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET WAS ASSESSED.	
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	\$0.00	\$2,772.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable	\$581,905.10	\$695,562.03	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Liabilities	\$1,720.10	\$322,614.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$205.26	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,163,721.05	
Total Liabilities:	\$583,625.20	\$1,020,948.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$205.26	\$14,163,721.05	
Fund Equity:							, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,200,181.95	
Contributed Capital					Ψ0.00	φ0.00	φοσ,2σσ, το τ.5σ	
Reserved Fund Balance	\$225,084.78	\$263,236.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,296.98	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$2,583,940.44	(\$125,870.11)	\$541,916.94	\$2,645,959.31	\$0.00	\$31,840.20	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$2,809,025.22	\$137,366.62	\$541,916.94	\$2,645,959.31	\$0.00	\$34,137.18	\$36,200,181.95	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$3,392,650.42	\$1,158,315.11	\$541,916.94	\$2,645,959.31	\$0.00	\$34,342.44	\$50,363,903.00	

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

060 - Sumter County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		FIDUC	CIARY	
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$1,374,628.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,532.00	\$0.00	\$1,401,160.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$184,273.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$184,273.11
Local Sources	\$417,160.38	\$76,426.64	\$541,442.33	\$5,551.78	\$8,339.60	\$1,048,920.73
Other Sources	\$13,944.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,944.68
Total Revenues:	\$1,805,733.06	\$260,699.75	\$541,442.33	\$32,083.78	\$8,339.60	\$2,648,298.52
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$895,898.24	\$183,437.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$589.00	\$1,079,924.76
Instructional Support Services	\$393,396.47	\$119,612.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$513,009.41
Operation & Maintenance Service	es \$196,146.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$196,146.84
Auxiliary Services	\$186,582.91	\$138,461.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$325,043.96
General Administrative Services	\$140,532.72	\$42,231.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$182,764.10
Capital Outlay						\$0.00
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$46,203.50	\$7,681.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,311.00	\$55,196.21
Total Expenditures:	\$1,858,760.68	\$491,424.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,352,085.28
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$19,650.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,650.04
Other Fund Uses:	\$0.00	\$565.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$565.00
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$19,650.04	(\$565.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,085.04
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Ove (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Use	-	(\$231,289.85)	\$541,442.33	\$32,083.78	\$6,439.60	\$315,298.28
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$2,842,402.80	\$368,656.47	\$474.61	\$2,613,875.53	\$27,697.58	\$5,853,106.99
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	T,	T-,,

Exhibit F-III-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

060 - Sumter County Schools	GE	ENERAL	VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$10,968,534.72	\$1,374,628.00	(\$9,593,906.72)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,827.00	\$0.00	(\$1,827.00)	\$15,302,163.25	\$184,273.11	(\$15,117,890.14)
Local Sources	\$3,475,986.00	\$417,160.38	(\$3,058,825.62)	\$282,964.00	\$76,426.64	(\$206,537.36)
Other Sources	\$53,937.00	\$13,944.68	(\$39,992.32)	\$59,000.00	\$0.00	(\$59,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$14,500,284.72	\$1,805,733.06	(\$12,694,551.66)	\$15,644,127.25	\$260,699.75	(\$15,383,427.50)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$6,416,249.50	\$895,898.24	\$5,520,351.26	\$7,244,995.84	\$183,437.52	\$7,061,558.32
Instructional Support Services	\$2,484,146.72	\$393,396.47	\$2,090,750.25	\$1,639,743.76	\$119,612.94	\$1,520,130.82
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$750,862.50	\$196,146.84	\$554,715.66	\$890,604.32	\$0.00	\$890,604.32
Auxiliary Services	\$2,920,784.00	\$186,582.91	\$2,734,201.09	\$1,634,985.60	\$138,461.05	\$1,496,524.55
General Administrative Services	\$794,172.00	\$140,532.72	\$653,639.28	\$414,356.96	\$42,231.38	\$372,125.58
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,740,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,740,000.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$299,030.00	\$46,203.50	\$252,826.50	\$473,756.77	\$7,681.71	\$466,075.06
Total Expenditures:	\$13,665,244.72	\$1,858,760.68	\$11,806,484.04	\$16,038,443.25	\$491,424.60	\$15,547,018.65
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$300,613.96	\$19,650.04	(\$280,963.92)	\$431,206.78	\$0.00	(\$431,206.78)
Other Financing Uses:	\$431,206.78	\$0.00	\$431,206.78	\$0.00	\$565.00	(\$565.00)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$130,592.82)	\$19,650.04	\$150,242.86	\$431,206.78	(\$565.00)	(\$431,771.78)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$704,447.18	(\$33,377.58)	(\$737,824.76)	\$36,890.78	(\$231,289.85)	(\$268,180.63)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,595,000.00	\$2,842,402.80	\$247,402.80	\$335,329.15	\$368,656.47	\$33,327.32
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,299,447.18	\$2,809,025.22	(\$490,421.96)	\$372,219.93	\$137,366.62	(\$234,853.31)

Exhibit F-III-B

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

060 - Sumter County Schools	DEBT	SERVICE	VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL	PROJECTS	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$448,712.00	\$26,532.00	(\$422,180.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$1,799,540.00	\$541,442.33	(\$1,258,097.67)	\$71,833.00	\$5,551.78	(\$66,281.22)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,799,540.00	\$541,442.33	(\$1,258,097.67)	\$520,545.00	\$32,083.78	(\$488,461.22)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$249,030.27	\$0.00	\$249,030.27
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Service	\$1,037,637.50	\$0.00	\$1,037,637.50	\$271,514.73	\$0.00	\$271,514.73
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,037,637.50	\$0.00	\$1,037,637.50	\$520,545.00	\$0.00	\$520,545.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$761,902.50	\$541,442.33	(\$220,460.17)	\$0.00	\$32,083.78	\$32,083.78
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$474.61	\$474.61	\$2,596,000.00	\$2,613,875.53	\$17,875.53
Ending Fund Balance:	\$761,902.50	\$541,916.94	(\$219,985.56)	\$2,596,000.00	\$2,645,959.31	\$49,959.31

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 02

060 - Sumter County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE Favorable		TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE T	VARIANCE Favorable		
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,417,246.72	\$1,401,160.00	(\$10,016,086.72)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,303,990.25	\$184,273.11	(\$15,119,717.14)
Local Sources	\$59,928.00	\$8,339.60	(\$51,588.40)	\$5,690,251.00	\$1,048,920.73	(\$4,641,330.27)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$112,937.00	\$13,944.68	(\$98,992.32)
Total Revenues:	\$59,928.00	\$8,339.60	(\$51,588.40)	\$32,524,424.97	\$2,648,298.52	(\$29,876,126.45)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$42,773.00	\$589.00	\$42,184.00	\$13,704,018.34	\$1,079,924.76	\$12,624,093.58
Instructional Support Services	\$12,594.00	\$0.00	\$12,594.00	\$4,136,484.48	\$513,009.41	\$3,623,475.07
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$353.00	\$0.00	\$353.00	\$1,890,850.09	\$196,146.84	\$1,694,703.25
Auxiliary Services	\$4,208.00	\$0.00	\$4,208.00	\$4,559,977.60	\$325,043.96	\$4,234,933.64
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,208,528.96	\$182,764.10	\$1,025,764.86
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,740,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,740,000.00
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,309,152.23	\$0.00	\$1,309,152.23
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$1,311.00	(\$1,311.00)	\$772,786.77	\$55,196.21	\$717,590.56
Total Expenditures:	\$59,928.00	\$1,900.00	\$58,028.00	\$31,321,798.47	\$2,352,085.28	\$28,969,713.19
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$731,820.74	\$19,650.04	(\$712,170.70)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$431,206.78	\$565.00	\$430,641.78
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300,613.96	\$19,085.04	(\$281,528.92)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$6,439.60	\$6,439.60	\$1,503,240.46	\$315,298.28	(\$1,187,942.18)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$28,346.00	\$27,697.58	(\$648.42)	\$5,554,675.15	\$5,853,106.99	\$298,431.84
Ending Fund Balance:	\$28,346.00	\$34,137.18	\$5,791.18	\$7,057,915.61	\$6,168,405.27	(\$889,510.34)